

MACP No. 261/21
SURENDRA KUMAR Vs. LOVELESH ORS.

22.04.2022

Present : None for the petitioner.
None for respondent No.1.
Sh. B.B. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 2.
Sh. Nar Singh, Ld. Proxy counsel for respondent No. 3 /
insurer.

Written statement on behalf of respondent No. 1 alongwith vakalatnama and spare copy has been filed on 11.02.2022. Petitioner would be at liberty to collect the spare copy from the record against acknowledgement.

Written statement on behalf of respondent No.2 and respondent No. 3 has already been filed.

Put up framing of issues on **29.07.2022**.

(RAJRANI)
PO MACT (East)/ KKD
Delhi/22.04.2022