

MACP No.261/21
Surendra Kumar Vs. Lovelesh & Ors.

16.12.2022

Present : Sh. Amit Kumar Tiwari, Learned Counsel for petitioner.
None for R-1 and R-2.
Ms. Shalu Sisodia, Learned Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

Affidavit of evidence of petitioner / PW1 filed on record
Copy supplied to counsel for respondent No. 3 / insurer. Spare copy for
respondents No.1 and 2 is placed on record. Counsel for respondents No.
1 and 2 would be at liberty to collect it from record.

Disability certificate of the petitioner is received to the effect
that the petitioner has suffered 4% permanent disability in relation to left
lower limb.

Matter is stated to be settled.

At request, let matter is referred to Lok Adalat to be held on
11.02.2023.

In case matter is not settled, to come up for PE on
12.05.2023.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/16.12.2022