

MACP No.261/21
Surendra Kumar Vs. Lovelesh & Ors.

13.12.2024

Present : Sh. Rohit Jain and Sh. Sanjay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for
petitioner.
None for respondents.

An application under Order 7 Rule 14 r/w section 151 CPC is moved on behalf of the petitioner seeking permission to place on record certified bank statement of the petitioner. It is submitted that employer could not be examined despite best efforts by the petitioner and hence petitioner wishes to rely on his bank statement. Heard and allowed. Let documents be placed on record on next date with advance copy to the opposite side.

Put up for additional PE / RE on the next date i.e.

11.03.2025.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/13.12.2024